

Decision of the Board of Regulators BoR/2017/03 on the adoption of the draft BEREC Visual Identity Guidelines

The Board of Regulators,

HAVING REGARD TO Regulation No 1211/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 November 2009 establishing the Body of European Regulators for Electronic Communications (BEREC) and the Office¹ (BEREC Regulation);

HAVING REGARD TO the Rules of Procedure of the Board of Regulators²;

Whereas,

BEREC is currently in the process of adopting its Visual Identity Guidelines, the document which describes the visual identity of BEREC and establishes the basic principles to be applied to BEREC's entire range of communication activities and products.

Has adopted the following Decision:

Article 1

The Board of Regulators adopts the draft BEREC Visual Identity Guidelines as an Annex I to this Decision.

Done in Paris, on 21 July 2017.

For the Board of Regulators

(S)

Sebastien SORIANO

BEREC Chair 2017

¹ Regulation (EC) No 1211/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 November 2009 establishing the Body of European Regulators for Electronic Communications (BEREC) and the Office (Text with EEA relevance), *OJ L 337*, *18.12.2009*, *p. 1–10*, http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?uri=OJ:L:2009:337:0001:01:EN:HTML.

² BoR (14) 213, Rules of Procedure of the Board of Regulators, 05.12.2014.